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FAIR POLlrrCAL PRACTICES COMMISSION 
428 J Street • Sui .. 620 • Sacramento. CA 95814-2329 

:9161 322-5660 • Fax (916) 322-0886 

October 6, 20 II 

v-Mr. Anthony Fardella 

REDACTED 
RE: Closure Letter 

FPPC No. 10/1028; Anthony James Fardella 

Dear Mr. Fardella: 

The Fair Political Practices Commission ("FPPC") enforces the provisions of the Political 
Reform Act (the "Act") I found in Government Code section 81000, and following. The 
Enforcement Division of the FPPC received a complaint that you, a Planning Commissioner in 
the City of Pittsburg, violated the gift provisions of the Act. The complaint alleges that you 
received four gifts in excess of the gift limits, in violation of Government Code section 89503. 

After a full investigation, the Enforcement Division has found insufficient evidence to 
find a violation of the Act. Therefore, we have closed our file in this matter. 

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at (916) 
324-8787. 

~;n(>pl'plv 

REDACTED 
Bndgette Castillo 
Commission Counsel 
Enforcement Division 

I Political The Refonn Act is contained in Government Code sections 81000 through 91014. All statutory 
references are to the Government Code, unless otherwise indicated. The regulations of the Fair Political Practices 
Commission are contained in sections 18110 through 18997 of title 2 of the California Code of Regulations. All 
regulatory references are to tille 2, division 6 of the California Code of Regulations, unless otherwise indicated. 


